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Assistant Secretary : Mrs. S. Clark
Assistant Treasurer : Mrs. M. Simpson
Handicraft Secretary : Mrs. H. James
Press Secretary : Mrs. B. Hill
Magazines : Mrs. J. Scragg
Programme Planner : Mrs. D. Clarke
New Members Hostess : Mrs. J. Thompson
Refreshments : Mrs. F. Stevenson

Hall Bookings : Miss S. Lundie
Plymouth 872817

House Committee :
Mrs. B. Edwards, Mrs. P. Kidd, Mrs. M. Kingdom

Nearly-New Shop, every 2nd Wednesday except
August.
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“For Home and Country”

NEWTON FERRERS & NOSS MAYO

WOMEN'S INSTITUTE
(Affiliated to the National Federation of W.l.'s)

PROGRAMME FOR 1981

President : Mrs. Monica Edwards
Little Gara, Yealm Road,
Newton Ferrers 872395

Secretary : Mrs. Marilyn Sherlock
38 The Fairway
Newton Ferrers 872830

Treasurer : Mrs. Betty Heath
8 The Fairway,
Newton Ferrers 872736

Vice Presidents :
Mrs. Joan Thompson Mrs, Dorothy Clarke

Committee :
Mrs. P. Bent Mrs. P. Kidd
Mrs. S. Clark Mrs. M. Kingdom
Mrs. B. Edwards Mrs. J. Scragg
Mrs. B. Hill Mrs. M. Simpson
Mrs. H. James Mrs. F. Stevenson

Devon Federation of W.L.'s, 56 Heavitree Road, Exeter.
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PROGRAMME FOR 1981

All Meetings take place at 7.30 p.m. in the W.I. Hall,
unless otherwise stated.

Tuesday, 6th January

Mr. & Mrs. Millington “Morris dancing with
audience participation”.

Tuesday, 3rd February
Mrs. Ann Chiswell on “Family Trees"”.

Tuesday, 3rd March

Mr. John Killingbeck (of Kelly College) “Travels
in Kurdistan”.

Tuesday, 7th April

Mr. W. E. J. Brooks “Veterinary experiences with
lady owners”.
Competition: Item for a gift hamper.
2\
Wednesday, 28th April
Group Meeting.

Tuesday, 5th May
A.G.M. Resolutions.

Saturday, 16th May
Craft Exhibition

Tuesday, 2nd June

Mrs. E. M. Lord, “Public Speaking”.
Denman Draw.

Tuesday, 7th July

Mrs. E. Selby (County Chairman) “Associated
Country Women of the World”.

August
No Meeting.

Tuesday, 1st September

Mr. G. Stratford “The New Theatre Royal,
Plymouth”.

Tuesday, 6th October
Mrs. Jane Blair “Modern Embroidery”.

Tuesday, 3rd November

Annual Meeting. Election of New Committee and
President.

Tuesday, 1st December
Christmas Party.




